5 May 20 5 Sep 20 5 Jan 21 5 May 21

SEMDEX SEM10 DEMEX

313.61

May 5, 2021

ENL has been defying gravity for a month slowly marching away from

its low of Rs14.20 to its year-to-date best at Rs17.50 (+4.2%) on 26k

shares. This has been ENL’s fifth rise in a row. Other conglomerates

also push further with CIEL raking 5.6% to Rs4.75 as IBL shifts gear

up to Rs48 (+2.1%). Activity levels rose on GAMMA with 103k shares

exchanged propelling the construction stock at Rs34 (+1.3%). Banking

duo close in the red with SBMH retracting to Rs4 (-1.2%) as MCBG

falls to Rs228.75 (-0.1%). LUX mounts to Rs31.50 (+1.6%) on light 506

shares, a notch away from its 12-month best of Rs31.60. NMH

contracts to Rs4.15 (-1.2%). On the DEM, similar scenarios as

yesterday, with ASCENCIA escalating to Rs23.25 (+0.7%) and C-

CARE upping to Rs10.50, on 200 units.

The SEMDEX rises to 1,681.02 (+0.7%), with market value traded

(MVT) amounting to Rs15.2m for a total volume traded (TVT) of 1.0m.

Foreign Investors (FI) are buyer with FIP of Rs2.9m and FIS of

Rs1.8m.

Finance: CIM rises to Rs7.34 (+0.6%).

Industry: PBL ascends to Rs605 (+0.8%).

Investments: POLICY drops to Rs3.82 (-1%). TERRA mounts to

Rs20.55 (+1%) and ALTEO to Rs21.70 (+0.9%).

International equity markets: The S&P 500 fell on Tuesday amid

selling in Big Tech and other high-growth stocks.

http://www.mcbcapitalmarkets.mu/en/Client-Offerings/Trading

Commodities Closing 1D Δ 12M Δ Currencies Closing 1D Δ 12M Δ

Oil (Brent) 69.28   2.4% 154.7% USDMUR 40.80   - 1.0%

Gold 1,778.51   -0.8% 4.5% EURMUR 49.16   -0.1% 11.3%

Platinum 1,236.86   0.6% 60.7% GBPMUR 56.89   0.3% 12.8%

Selected stocks Closing VWAP P/E FIP FIS 1D Δ 1M Δ 3M Δ

SEM-10

MCBG 228.75   228.99   6.91   - 0.7 m -0.1% 3.0% -3.1%

IBLL 48.00   47.99   - 2.40 m - 2.1% 6.7% 2.1%

SBMH 4.00   4.02   10.19   - 0.8 m -1.2% 12.7% -41.2%

MUA 112.00   112.00   15.47   0.01 m - - 13.7% 19.8%

ENL 17.50   17.07   - - 0.01 m 4.2% 16.3% 16.7%

CIEL 4.75   4.56   - - - 5.6% 10.5% 22.7%

ALTEO 21.70   21.70   - - - 0.9% 5.6% 6.9%

GRIT (USD) 0.60   0.60   - - - - -9.1% -15.5%

ROGERS 21.40   21.40   - - - - 6.5% 6.5%

VIVO 236.00   236.00   40.00   - - - 2.6% 5.6%

DEM Most Active (3-month average)

LAVASTONE 1.40   1.41 - - - - 6.9% -3.4%

EUDCOS 14.10   14.10 9.34 - - - - 4.4%

BEE 25.75   25.50 - - - - 4.1% 5.1%

Latest Upcoming Entitlements

Ann. Date Company Market Event Type Rs/share Ex date

26-Mar-21 LOTTO Official Dividend Final 0.17   12-Apr-21

31-Mar-21 GAMMA Official Dividend Final 1.31   15-Apr-21

15-Apr-21 ADBF Official Dividend Final USD0.60 30-Apr-21

7-Apr-21 MISB Official Dividend Final USD 0.23 23-Apr-21

Latest Announcements

Date Company Details

5-Apr-21 GAMMA

12-Apr-21 SUN

Payment Date

07-May-21

30-Jun-21

14-May-21

30-Jun-21

For trading please contact:

Ashveen  Chummun

Derek Sum Ping

Khamlesh Beeharry

E: mcbsb@mcbcm.mu

MCB Stockbrokers Ltd